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BRIGVWARD

COUNTY

2017 TAX YEAR
ERRORS AND INSOLVENCIES
REPORT

Presented to the Mayor and County Commissioners
Broward County, Florida
by the
Finance and Administrative Services Department
Records, Taxes & Treasury Division
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Errors and Insolvencies Report Totals for Tax Year 2017

The totals for the Errors and Insolvencies Report for tax year 2017 follow. These
are listed in the same order and with the same explanation as the report.

Commercial Tangible Personal Property TOTALS

Uncollectable $4,553,901.84

Bankruptcies $ 126,432,41
Total $4,680,334.25




Recapitulation and Certification
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I, Thomas Kennedy, Tax Collector of Broward County, Florida, hereby certify that the within and
foregoing is a true list of all; Errors, Insolvencies, Double assessments and Discounts on the
Assessment Roll for the 2017 year; that all errors and double assessments have been plainly
indicated on the Assessment Roll; that the discounts were actually earned for the month as
shown; that no exemptions, other than those shown on the Assessment Roll, have been allowed
by me except upon a showing of satisfactory proof that each such claim was just and legal; that
each item herein marked as insolvent is in fact insolvent and, although diligent search has been
made by me | have been unable to find any property upon which levy can be made to enforce the
payment of the tax; that | have not collected any of the items shown on this list.

| am, therefore, entitled to credit against the 2017, Assessment Roll in the following amounts:

Uncollectable
Bankruptcies

Dated this the 10th day of July 2018.

Digitally signed by Tom Kennedy

DN: de=cty, dc=broward, dc=bc,
W ou=0rganization, ou=RTT, ou=Users,

cn=Tom Kennedy

Date: 2018.07.10 16:21:00 -04'00"

Thomas Kennedy, Director
Records, Taxes and Treasury Division

4,553,901.84
126,432.41

$4,680,334.25



Account #

504223140010

504223140023
600007894928
600007902476
600000027514
600007950196
600000027739
600007895837
600007885368
600000015123
C00000347250
600000006972
C00000503150
600007993514
600007950851
600007921706
600007897301
600007991102
600007983914
600007895975
600000003272
600007925338
600007993142
600007900379
600007926162
600007888837
C00000017473
600000009242
C00000011977
C00001228989
600007900922
600007947796
600007881496
600007971410
600007974830
600000013536
600000031721
600007884896
600007940796
600007954301
600007917590
C00002018600
C00003227019
600007974506
600007938256
600007992800
600000027661
600000026992
600007954841
600007970246
600000029746
600000031193
C00005208607
600007884646
600007899857
600007969352
C00006610126
C00000003335
600007952801
600007927746

Certified Roll Owner Name

Broward County Port Everglades Dept.

Broward County Port Everglades Dept.

CITGO

EUROPA RESTAURANT & SOCIAL CLUB
EXTREME PERFORMANCE WHEELS

THE MEXICAN GOURMET

TOILET TAXI

1ST KLASS CAFE SEAFOOD BAR & GRILLE

A &V SEAFOOD

AIRE TECH AVIATION SUPPLY PAUL GUTIERREZ
ALLIED MACHINE TOOL & DESIGN INC

ANNA'S LINENS INC #366

ARDELL YACHT & SHIP BROKERS

ASINCRO INC

ATCSCOM TECH SCHOOL

ATLANTIC PHARMACY & COMPOUNDING
BASES LOADED LLC

BE POWER TECH INC DANIEL BETTS
BIOWORKS

BLUE OCEAN DENTAL RENATA CUNHA DDS PA
BODY MECHANICS FITNESS TRAINING

BOSS CONNECTION

BRANDS & PRODUCTS LLC

BUDGET ROOFING

CCM™M

CARIBEAN MEAT & FISH MARKET INC
CATERING BY LASKO INC

CHICKEN CONNECTION

CHICKEN KITCHEN #10 ALARBE FOODS LAUDERHILLS LLC
CM GRAPHICS CM GRAPHICS INC

CONFUSIO EXPRESS WESTON

CONSUMER ASSISTANCE

COOLIDGE PALMS ASSISTED LIVING RESORT
CORE CONTOUR A LAGREE FITNESS STUDIO
CSMMA MARTIAL ARTS ALCHEMISFITNESS LAB
CUSTOM AUTO REPAIR INC

ENGAGEPOINT INC

F7 FITNESS & PERFORMANCE FITNESS TAG STUDIOS
FIREHOUSE SUBS FLOUNDER ENTERPRISES LLC
FYI SOFT FKA RENOVOFYI CORPORATION
GANESHA SALON & SPA

GARZON BARU WESTON LLC

GRAEBEL SOUTH FLORIDA MOVERS

HELPING AMERICA GROUP

HOMELAND HEALTH CARE AHB SALES LLC
INVISE USA LLC

INVISION INTERNATIONAL

INZIRILLO MILLWORK INZIRILLIOS COMPANY
ITALIAN MOSAIC AND BULLNOSE INC
JACKSONS PRIME

LA CORIANA LATIN RESTAURANT

MAMMA RITA'S PIZZERIA PIZZA LOVERS
MARITZA LAZCANO DDS PA

MIAMI MOTORSPORTS

MOE'S SOUTHWESTERN GRILL % 6200 NORTH FEDERAL LLC
NATIONAL HEALTH HUB LLC

OPEN MRI OF WESTON HEALTH IMAGING NETWORK LLC
OXYGEN FITNESS FOR HER

PERRONES

PHARMA - EXPRESS INC

Certified Roll Owner Address

1850 Eller Drive, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

1850 Eller Drive, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

4350 W BROWARD BLVD PLANTATION, FL 33317

2009 HARRISON ST HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020

944 W PROSPECT RD OAKLAND PARK, FL 33309

11401 PINES BLVD PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33026

2760 NW 55 CT FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309

9940 PINES BLVD PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33024

2601 JOHN P LYONS LN A PEMBROKE PARK, FL 33309
20911 JOHNSON ST 114 PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33029
305 S WETMORE ST LAKE WALES, FL 33853

630 N CENTRAL EXPY A PLANO, TX 75074

801 SEABREEZE BLVD FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33316
1850 LIGHTHOUSE CT WESTON, FL 33327

901 S STATE RD 7 260 HOLLYWOOD, FL 33023

1000 E ATLANTIC BLVD 110 POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060
4151 N PINE ISLAND RD SUNRISE, FL 33351

1500 S POWERLINE RD A DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33442
4666 N POWERLINE RD DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33073

PO BOX 32 BOCA RATON, FL 33429

5109 N UNIVERSITY DR LAUDERHILL, FL 33351

5755 SEMINOLE WAY FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33314
1850 LIGHTHOUSE CT WESTON, FL 33327

5951 SW 43 ST DAVIE, FL 33314

5553 ANGLERS AVE 115 DANIA BEACH, FL 33312

7818 NW 44 ST SUNRISE, FL 33351

3100 N 29 CT 100 HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020

12801 W SUNRISE BLVD 227 SUNRISE, FL 33323

7501 N KENDALL DRIVE FC 13 MIAMI, FL 33156

6500 BRIGHTON CT PARKLAND, FL 33067

1384 SW 160 AVE SUNRISE, FL 33326

812 W VILLAGE CIR DAVIE, FL 33325

2057 COOLIDGE ST HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020

2358 N FEDERAL HWY FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33305
2800 GATEWAY DR POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069

1080 S DIXIE HWY E 3-E POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060-7818
6700 N ANDREWS AVE FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309
110 SE 6 ST130 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301

7195 NW 5 AVE BOCA RATON, FL 33487

6400 N ANDREWS AVE 440 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309
979 N NOB HILL RD PLANTATION, FL 33324

65 NW 24 ST, 104 MIAMI, FL 33127

8333 DOUGLAS AVE 1370 DALLAS, TX 75225-5850

1410 SW 3 ST POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069

2150 S ANDREWS AVE 1 FLOOR FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33316
2440 N FEDERAL HWY LIGHTHOUSE POINT, FL 33064
5101 NW 21 AVE 420 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309
2051 NW 29 ST OAKLAND PARK, FL 33311

3048 NW 25 AVE POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069

3300 NE 32 ST FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33308

12130 MIRAMAR PKWY MIRAMAR, FL 33025

1691 BONAVENTURE BLVD WESTON, FL 33326

1000 N HIATUS RD STE 150 PEMBROKE PNES, FL 33026
3801 S STATE RD 7 WEST PARK, FL 33023

6218 N FEDERAL HWY FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33308
2950 W CYPRESS CREEK RD 205 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309
2625 EXECUTIVE PARK DR 1 WESTON, FL 33331

1617 S FEDERAL HWY APT 114 POMPANO BEACH, FL 33062
1885 HOLLYWOOD BLVD HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020

777 SHOTGUN RD SUNRISE, FL 33326

Balance

$1,948,908.47

$2,496,817.02
$1,488.72
$552.49
$3,034.14
$399.10
$4,901.35
$1,265.15
$1,827.15
$910.06
$1,462.17
$246.83
$387.46
$515.57
$429.29
$6,329.78
$3,909.00
$463.32
$1,499.38
$1,951.95
$498.37
$256.69
$2,396.95
$471.46
$399.01
$989.04
$858.99
$1,221.29
$571.05
$647.93
$127.15
$911.11
$629.09
$1,224.29
$912.02
$401.85
$1,876.30
$3,164.94
$1,269.56
$490.02
$2,183.88
$1,869.80
$3,760.38
$1,931.96
$1,716.56
$1,767.78
$370.39
$698.94
$4,527.97
$1,828.35
$397.60
$436.96
$355.82
$2,862.63
$2,529.36
$975.37
$2,941.28
$906.23
$687.76
$973.70
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Determination
Uncollectable
(Agenda Item 24 of
10/3/17)
Uncollectable
(Agenda Item 24 of
10/3/17)
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable

Uncollectable



Account # Certified Roll Owner Name
600007892744 PINNACLE HEALTH COMPANY
600007969508 PITA POCKETS
600000027795 PLASTIBEC
€00007103036 PLAZA LIQUORS JRO LIQUORS INC
€00000000840 RADIOLOGY EXPRESS
600007954526 REAWAKENINGS WELLNESS CENTER
600007899881 RETAIL STORE SERVICES US CAPITAL CORPORATION
600007890926 ROWE INDUSTRIES DOUG KINNEY
600000030218 SABOR LATINO
€00008036040 SOLID GOLD MRG OF SOUTH FLORIDA INC
600007901732 STARBRIDGE NETWORK
600007916382 THE CHAMBER
600007985582 THE FEISTY BULL TEQUILA & TAPAS
600007888240 TIKORE INDUSTRIES LLC
600007929602 TRICO TRI COUNTY TITLE AND TRUST INC
600007880446 WE GIVE SOUND ADVICE INC
600007939631 X-PRESS + PHARMACY BIO PHARMACEUTICALS
600000003537 CLASSIC PARTY RENTALS CP MIDCO LLC
C00007609150 ROCKLINE VAC SYSTEMS
600000005114 STYLES FOR LESS
600007999977 A'GACI
600000012155 BCBG MAX AZRIA #727
600000010249 CALHOUN SATELLITE INC TRANSMISSION SOLUTIONS GROUP
600007927002 CM LAB INC
C00001539985 CONTROL COMMUNICATIONS INC
600000034995 GMB LIGHTING & TRADING LLC
600007880234 HH GREGG #186 GREGG APPLIANCES, INC
600000034877 HHGREGG #170 GREG APPLIANCES INC
600000035056 HHGREGG #184 GREGG APPLIANCES INC
600000034946 HHGREGG #187 GREGG APPLIANCES INC
600000027320 ILD TELECOMMUNICATIONS
600007898786 JOES SEAFOOD SHACK #10776 IGNITE
€00005448185 KEMPLON ENGINEERING KEMPLON MARINE INC
600007992044 LIMITED STORES LLC
€00000015758 PATRIOT UNDERWRITERS INC
600007958271 STEMTECH
€00009042040 VITAMIN WORLD #3961
€00009042046 VITAMIN WORLD 3918
600000025500 WET SEAL #126 THE WET SEAL LLC #126
600007945566 WHAT THE PHO

600007977728 SATORI WATERS

600007945301 SATORI WATERS LLC

C00000011493 OTB ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS
600007903865 RADIOLOGY CORPORATION OF AMERICA

Certified Roll Owner Address

PO BOX 813324 HOLLYWOOD, FL 33081

1021 W HALLANDALE BEACH BLVD 104 HALLANDALE BCH, FL 33009
406 WILLARD ST HOUSTON, TX 77006

2901 E LAS OLAS BLVD FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33316
1500 E HILLSBORO BLVD 110 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441
3600 RED RD 510 MIRAMAR, FL 33025

4095 N 28 WAY HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020

PO BOX 189 ANNAPOLIS, MD 21404

1544 SE 3 CT DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

3339 N FEDERAL HWY FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33306
3265 MERIDIAN PKWY 134 WESTON, FL 33326

10650 WEST STATE ROAD 84 111 DAVIE, FL 33324

9225 W ATLANTIC BLVD CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071

701 SE 32 CT 103 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33316

12741 MIRAMAR PKWY 101 MIRAMAR, FL 33027

4008 N FEDERAL HWY FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33308
11950 MIRAMAR PKWY MIRAMAR, FL 33025

Total Uncollectables

333 S GRAND AVE 4070 LOS ANGELES, CA 90071

1 SE 3 AVE 1400 MIAMI, FL 33131

1205 N MILLER ST 120 ANAHEIM, CA 92806-1952

8000 W BROWARD BLVD STE 1301 PLANTATION, FL 33388
427 SW 145 TER 36 PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33027

1007 OLD ROUTE 119 HUNKER, PA 15639

20861 JOHNSON ST 117 PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33029

PO BOX 291740 DAVIE, FL 33329-1740

2981 CENTER PORT CIR 2-A POMPANO BEACH, FL 33064
PO BOX 71970 PHOENIX, AZ 85054

21001 N TATUM BLVD 1630-630 PHOENIX, AZ 85054

PO BOX 71970 PHOENIX, AZ 85054

PO BOX 71970 PHOENIX, AZ 85054

5217 NW 33 AVE FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309

10555 RICHMOND AVE HOUSTON, TX 77042

220 SW 27 ST FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33315

PO BOX 1052 PICKERINGTON, OH 43147

401 E LAS OLAS BLVD 1650 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301
2010 NW 150 AVE PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33028

4320 VETERANS MEMORIAL HWY HOLBROOK, NY 11741
PO BOX 7 SOUTH BEND, IN 46624

7555 IRVINE CENTER DR IRVINE, CA 92618

2033 WILTON DR WILTON MANORS, FL 33305

1141 SW 12 AVE POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069

3550 N POWERLINE RD OAKLAND PARK, FL 33309

2303 STIRLING RD FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312

PO BOX 846 JENSEN BEACH, FL 34958

Total Bankruptcy

Grand Total

Balance

$370.39
$882.93
$370.57
$419.15
$763.24
$927.33
$1,998.82
$1,142.73
$539.30
$3,759.28
$982.59
$1,265.92
$3,318.02
$1,643.27
$410.54
$4,099.12
$670.41
$4,553,901.84
$43,749.03
$125.60
$374.53
$151.96
$1,259.39
$1,802.38
$4,144.55
$2,072.63
$530.84
$3,404.20
$3,822.58
$4,398.77
$3,060.25
$608.17
$3,015.43
$8,924.60
$1,702.42
$26,300.61
$2,500.95
$47.48
$1,186.50
$764.95
$149.90
$394.40
$4,758.75
$3,354.67
$3,826.87
$126,432.41
$4,680,334.25
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Determination
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable
Uncollectable

Uncollectable

Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy
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Select Year: | j Submit |

The 2016 Florida Statutes

Title XIV Chapter 197 View Entire
TAXATION AND TAX COLLECTIONS, SALES, Chapter
FINANCE AND LIENS

197.492 Errors and insolvencies report.—On or before the 60th day after
the tax certificate sale is adjourned, the tax collector shall certify to the board
of county commissioners a report showing the discounts, errors, double
assessments, and insolvencies relating to tax collections for which credit is to
be given, including in every case except discounts, the names of the parties on
whose account the credit is to be allowed. The report may be submitted in an
electronic format.

History.—s. 186, ch. 85-342; s. 48, ch. 2011-151.
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